

General Stanbic Bank Visa Card and Festive Season 2022 Promotion Terms and Conditions

Stanbic Bank Uganda has rolled out a card promotion to encourage customers (cardholders) to use their cards to pay for goods and services to run from 19th December 2022 to the end of January 2023. Customers who make payments using their Stanbic Visa card stand a chance to win prizes.

By participating in this Promotion, you agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions.

- 1. The Stanbic Bank Visa card and Festive Season 2022 promotion runs 19th December 2022 to end of January 2023 unless otherwise extended or otherwise terminated in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Stanbic Visa Card promotion will run from 19th December 2022 unless otherwise extended or otherwise terminated in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 3. The promotions are open to Stanbic Bank Uganda Visa cardholders above the age of 18 years.
- 4. The promotions are open to existing customers and new customers who apply and use their Stanbic Bank Uganda Visa Debit cards during the promotion period.
- 5. Stanbic Bank Uganda Visa cardholders who, from 19th December 2022 to 8th January 2023, use their Stanbic Bank Visa Debit cards to make payments at Stanbic Point of Sale (POS) terminals daily stand a chance to win rewards from this promotion. The daily payments must consist of at least two (2) Point of Sale (POS) payments of which one must be of at least Fifty Thousand Uganda shillings (UGX. 50,000/=).
- 6. Stanbic Bank Uganda Visa cardholders who, from 9th January 2023 to end of January 2023, use their Stanbic Bank Visa Debit cards to make any payment at either any Point of Sale (POS) terminals or E-commerce platform daily stand a chance to win rewards from this promotion. The payment must be of at least Fifty Thousand Uganda shillings (UGX. 50,000/=).
- 7. Lucky winners of the Stanbic Bank Uganda Visa Card Festive Season 2022 promotion stand a chance to win daily prizes of up to 20% of the transacted amount and the prize in any case shall not exceed Ten Thousand Uganda shillings (UGX. 10,000/=) or a shopping voucher.
- 8. Winners will be selected through daily draws. There shall also be a draw at the end of the campaign. The draw lucky winners will be published on the Stanbic Bank Uganda official social pages. By accepting to win any prize, you understand that your name may be published by Stanbic Bank Uganda for communication and promotional purposes. You grant Stanbic Bank Uganda permission to publish your name throughout the world in all manner and media.
- 9. All rewards are offered at the sole discretion of Stanbic Bank Uganda and winners will only be contacted on 0312 224 900.
- 10. All participants will be considered for the Christmas draws. Participants can only win once in the daily regardless of the number of transactions done during the promotion period.



- 11. Participants must have fully compliant accounts and be in possession of a valid Identification: -.
 - Ugandans: Valid National Identification card or Passport
 - · Non-Ugandans: Valid passport and Visa
 - Refugees: Valid refugee card issued by Ministry of Internal Affairs.
- 12. By participating in these promotions, you release Stanbic Bank and hold it harmless from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims, liabilities and actions of any kind in connection with the Stanbic Bank Visa Card and Festive Season 2022 promotions including, without limitation, personal injuries, death and property damage, and claims based on publicity rights, defamation or invasion of privacy.
- 13. These Stanbic Bank Visa Card and Festive Season 2022 promotions terms and conditions are supplementary to Stanbic Bank's standard terms and conditions applicable to the advertised products ("Standard Terms"). To the extent of any inconsistency between the Stanbic Bank Visa Card and Festive Season 2022 promotion and the Standard Terms, these Stanbic Bank Visa Card and Festive Season 2022 Promotions Terms and conditions will prevail.
- 14. Stanbic Bank may not award the prize if entry procedures or these terms and conditions have not been adhered to or if it detects any irregularities or fraudulent practices.
- 15. Stanbic Bank reserves the right to cancel, suspend or terminate the promotion. However, a notice will be sent out once in the event of a cancellation.
- 16. Stanbic Bank is not liable for any technical failures affecting participation and/or prize redemption in the process of the campaign.
- 17. Stanbic Bank will use reasonable efforts to contact the winners using the contact details within the Bank's possession.
- 18. The prizes are neither transferable nor exchangeable, i.e., winners cannot nominate a third party to collect the prize in their place or ask for the prize to be exchanged.
- 19. Stanbic Bank Uganda reserves the right to amend the General Terms at any time. You are encouraged to check the Stanbic Bank Uganda website regularly for any such changes.

Stanbic Bank Uganda Limited is regulated by the Bank of Uganda. Customer deposits are protected by the Deposit Protection Fund of Uganda up to UGX 10 million. T&Cs Apply.